## **Securities Donations**

Thank you for considering a gift of securities to St. Mary's Food Bank. The following information will help you in this process.

## St. Mary's Food Bank

2831 N. 31<sup>st</sup> Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85009-1518 TEL: 602-242-3663 FAX: 480-393-4511

- St. Mary's Food Bank is designated by the Internal Revenue Code as a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization.
- Mission: "To alleviate hunger through the gathering and distribution of food while encouraging self-sufficiency, collaboration, advocacy and education."
- Federal TIN: 23-7353532

For your convenience, the Food Bank has set-up a brokerage account where we accept Depository Trust Company (DTC) transfers of securities:

 Merrill Lynch
 DTC #8862
 Food Bank Account # 412-04B37

 Contact: James Marten
 2555 E. Camelback Road, Ste 1000
 Phoenix, AZ 85016

 TEL:
 602-954-5016
 800-374-5206

 FAX:
 602-635-2640
 Email: james marten@ml.com

It is important to us that we properly acknowledge our donors. Please contact Susan Mack at St. Mary's Food Bank when you make a gift of securities to ensure you receive the appropriate acknowledgement form for your tax records.

For more information: (602) 343-3111 or email: <a href="mailto:swmack@firstfoodbank.org">swmack@firstfoodbank.org</a>

Effective: November 7, 2019